

## OFFICE OF REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE Garamur, Majuli- 785104

NO.MUC/RG-01/22-23/ 1077

Dated:14 March 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Mr. Dhrubajyoti Borah, Senior Assistant, Majuli University of Culture has been appointed as the Website In-Charge of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam with immediate effect. Sri Borah, besides his regular duties, shall perform the following duties and responsibilities as the Website i/c of the University-

- 1. Sri Borah shall monitor and coordinate in maintenance of the University website.
- 2. He shall take necessary action for uploading the University Notifications, News or other matters on the University website on approval/ direction of the authority.
- 3. He shall initiate processes for regular updation and improvement of the University.
- 4. Any other matter related to the Website of the Majuli University of Culture.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar

Date HMarch 2023

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

NO.MUC/RG-01/22-23/ 1077

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information
- 2. The F&AO, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information
- 3. The Assistant Registrar, MUC, Majuli, for uploading this Notification in the
  - University website. 4. All the Heads of the Departments of MUC for kind information and necessary action.
  - 5. All Officers, MUC, Majuli
  - 6. All Coordinators of the Cells of MUC, Majuli
  - 7. Office file.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam